10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

THE SENATE
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2007 S ] B ) N O i I 7 77_

STATE OF HAWAII
JAN 2 4 7007

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFPIT OF THE

THIRTEENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $34,533,000, or so much
therecf as may be necessary, and the same sum, or so much
therecf as may be necesgsary, i1s appropriated for fiscal vear
2007-2008, for the purpose of capital improvement projects for
the thirteenth senatorial district, as follows:

1. Central middle school

Repalr overpass cage over

Vinevard Boulevard

Total funding 5200, 000
2. farrington high school
A. Perform electrical upgrade
Total funding 775,000
B. Plan, design, and construct

New athletic pool complex
Total funding $5,000, 000

3. Kalihi-Kai elementary school

2007-1130 SB SMAMZ.dog ;

TR AR AR




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Page 2

S.B.

Perform electrical upgrade

Total funding

4. Kauluwela elementary school
A, Plan, design, and construct
covered walkway
Total funding
B. Plan, design, and construct
new cafeteria
Total funding
5. Kawananakoa middle school
Perform electrical upgrade
Total funding
6. Keehi small boat harbor
A. Plan, design, and construct piers
100 and 200
Total funding
B. Plan, design, and construct piers
300 and 700
Total funding
7. Lanakila elementary school
Perform electrical upgrade
Total funding

2007-11

il

SMA-2 doc

30 SB

NI

NO. I?#%#

$800,000

$30,000

$6,000,000

$475,000

$1,500,000

$6,500,000

$53%,000



10

11

12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Page 3

10.

11.

12.

2007-1130 S

Liliha library
Tile lobby
Total funding
Maemae elementary school
A. Re-roof covered walkway
Total funding
B. Purchase cafeteria tables
Total funding
McKinley high school
A, Plan, design, and construct
extension of cafeteria
Total funding
B. Renovation of historic
W building
Total funding
Nuuanu elementary school
Replace corroded fittings on
cafeteria roof
Total funding
Pauoa elementary school
Perform electrical upgrade and

re-roof

S.B.

NO. /#77

$8,000

$40,000

56,000

$2,000,000

$10,000,000

$50, 000



10
11
12
13
14
15

16

S.B. NO. 1?37

Total funding $610,000

SECTION 2. The appropriations made for the capital
improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
the end of the fiscal biennium for which the appropriation is
made; provided that all moneys from the appropriation
unencumbered as of June 30, 2010, shall lapse as of that date.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set forth in section 1, items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7,
8, 8, 10, 11, and 12 shall be expended by the department of
education for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set forth in section 1, item 6 shall be
expended by the department of land and natural resources for the
purposes of this Act.

SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2007.

INTRODUCED BY: iﬁm Wm o Al and

B SMA-2. oc




S.B. No.l?n

Report Title:
CIPp; 13th Senatorial District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the 13th
genatorial district.




