JAN 24 2007

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE THIRTEENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
2	general obligation bonds in the sum of \$34,533,000, or so much
3	thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum, or so much
4	thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated for fiscal year
5	2007-2008, for the purpose of capital improvement projects for
6	the thirteenth senatorial district, as follows:
7	1. Central middle school
8	Repair overpass cage over
9	Vineyard Boulevard
10	Total funding \$200,000
11	2. Farrington high school
12	A. Perform electrical upgrade
13	Total funding \$775,000
14	B. Plan, design, and construct
15	New athletic pool complex
16	Total funding \$5,000,000

2007-1130 SB SMA-2.doc

Kalihi-Kai elementary school

17

1

S.B. NO. 1777

1	Perform electrical upgrade				
2			Total funding	\$800,000	
3	4.	Kaul	uwela elementary school		
4		Α.	Plan, design, and construct		
5			covered walkway		
6			Total funding	\$30,000	
7		В.	Plan, design, and construct		
8			new cafeteria		
9			Total funding	\$6,000,000	
10	5.	Kawa	nanakoa middle school		
11		Perf	orm electrical upgrade		
12			Total funding	\$475,000	
13	6.	Keeh	i small boat harbor		
14		Α.	Plan, design, and construct piers		
15			100 and 200		
16			Total funding	\$1,500,000	
17		В.	Plan, design, and construct piers		
18			300 and 700		
19			Total funding	\$6,500,000	
20	7.	Lana	kila elementary school		
21		Perf	orm electrical upgrade		
22			Total funding	\$539,000	
	2007	-1130	SB SMA-2.doc	\$	

S.B. NO. 1777

1	8.	Liliha library			
2		Tile lobby			
3			Total funding	\$8,000	
4	9.	Maemae elementary school			
5		Α.	Re-roof covered walkway		
6			Total funding	\$40,000	
7		В.	Purchase cafeteria tables		
8			Total funding	\$6,000	
9	10.	McKinley high school			
10		A.	Plan, design, and construct		
11			extension of cafeteria		
12			Total funding	\$2,000,000	
13		В.	Renovation of historic		
14			W building		
15			Total funding	\$10,000,000	
16	11.	Nuuanu elementary school			
17		Replace corroded fittings on			
18		cafeteria roof			
19			Total funding	\$50,000	
20	12.	Pauo	a elementary school		
21		Perform electrical upgrade and			
22		re-r	roof		



1	Total funding \$610,000
2	SECTION 2. The appropriations made for the capital
3	improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
4	the end of the fiscal biennium for which the appropriation is
5	made; provided that all moneys from the appropriation
6	unencumbered as of June 30, 2010, shall lapse as of that date.
7	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
8	capital projects set forth in section 1, items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7,
9	8, 9, 10, 11, and 12 shall be expended by the department of
10	education for the purposes of this Act.
11	SECTION 4. The sums appropriated for the respective
12	capital projects set forth in section 1, item 6 shall be
13	expended by the department of land and natural resources for the
14	purposes of this Act.
15	SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2007.
16	INTRODUCED BY: FROM COUN CLAMANA

Report Title:

CIP; 13th Senatorial District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the 13th senatorial district.